Procurement

Business Assistance Office

K Pl Feb. Report

Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$137,933,157
$1,150,939
$1,850,331
$20,328,861
$910,658
$51,575

Number
626
579
47

Certified
231
116
52
24
30
17
11
11
463

Prime

$684,530
S0

$54,946
$600

S0
$6,969

S0
$349

$2,650
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$1,249,546
$16,919

Percentage
0.83%
1.34%
14.74%
0.66%
0.04%

Prime Sub*
$17,830,933| $ 2,497,928
$17,829,302 $§ 2,497,928

$1,631 SO
Non-Certified Total

738 969

548 664

163 215

105 129

131 161

108 125

55 66

41 52

1,957 2,420
Subcontractor Total

$914,625

$228,260 $912,790

$1,835 $1,835

1]

$168,613 $223,559

S0 $600

$9,156

$2,187 $2,187

S0 $6,969

$349

S0 S0

S0 $349

$2,650

S0 $2,650

S0 S0

1]

$0 $0

$0 $0

1]

S0 S0

S0 S0

1]

$0 $0

$0 $0

$1,850,331

$583,866 $1,833,412

$0 $16,919



	February

