

Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary

	Dollars	Percentage
Total Purchases for the Period	\$137,933,157	
MBE	\$1,150,939	0.83%
WBE	\$1,850,331	1.34%
SBE	\$20,328,861	14.74%
DBE	\$910,658	0.66%
SDV	\$51,575	0.04%

SBE Business Activity

	Number	Prime	Sub*
SBE Firms:	626	\$17,830,933	\$ 2,497,928
Approved	579	\$17,829,302	\$ 2,497,928
Not-Approved	47	\$1,631	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)

	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	231	738	969
African American Female Owned:	116	548	664
Asian American Male Owned:	52	163	215
Asian American Female Owned:	24	105	129
Hispanic American Male Owned:	30	131	161
Hispanic American Female Owned:	17	108	125
Native American Male Owned:	11	55	66
Native American Female Owned:	11	41	52
Other Female Owned:	463	1,957	2,420

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)

	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$914,625
Certified	\$684,530	\$228,260	\$912,790
Non-Certified	\$0	\$1,835	\$1,835
African American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$54,946	\$168,613	\$223,559
Non-Certified	\$600	\$0	\$600
Asian American Male Owned:			\$9,156
Certified	\$0	\$2,187	\$2,187
Non-Certified	\$6,969	\$0	\$6,969
Asian American Female Owned:			\$349
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$349	\$0	\$349
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$2,650
Certified	\$2,650	\$0	\$2,650
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Male Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$1,850,331
Certified	\$1,249,546	\$583,866	\$1,833,412
Non-Certified	\$16,919	\$0	\$16,919